File No.A-10013/5/2019/PPC

PRASAR BHARATI (INDIAS'PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

A-10013/5/2019-PPC

Dated: 21.10.2020

OFFICE ORDER NO: 320 /2020-PPC

Consequent upon his selection to the post of Deputy Director Administration on deputation basis in Prasar Bharati initially for a period of three years or till filling up of this post on regular basis, whichever is earlier vide letter no.A-10013/1/2016-PPC(Vol.II) dated 30.09.2020 and after having been relieved from Ministry of Home Affairs, National Intelligence Grid w.e.f. 16.10.2020 (A.N.) vide their letter no. A-12011/03/2015-Estt dated 07.10.2020 Sh. R.K.Singh, Deputy Director, has reported for duty as Deputy Director Administration in Prasar Bharati on 16.10.2020(A.N.).

2. Sh. R.K.Singh, is appointed to the post of Deputy Director Administration on deputation basis for a period of three years w.e.f. 16.10.2020 A.N. and is posted at DG:AIR against the vacant post of DDA at DG:AIR.

3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

0

(ALOK KUMAR SHARMA) DIRECTOR (PERS) 011-23118410 ppcpbs@prasarbharati.gov.in

To,

1. Concerned officer

2. Sh. K.K.Maurya, DDG(HR) DG:AIR alongwith a copy of terms and conditions, relieving order and offer of appointment.

3. Sh. G.Swan Za Lian, Dy. Director (Estt), M/o Home Affairs, National Intelligence Grid, 1st Floor, Shivaji Stadium Annexe, Shaheed Bhagat Singh Marg, New Delhi -110001 with the request that the service book and LPC of the officer may be forwarded to DG:AIR under intimation to PB Secretariat.

4. DDG(Tech) with the request that the office order may be got uploaded in PB Website.

5. Office orders folder.

6.Hindi Unit for hindi version